

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 51-2019

**BY: The Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day 13
Date: November 4, 2019**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the subtitle and section names and defines the term “pesticide”.)

1 On page 1, in line 27, strike “*Pesticide/Herbicide*” and substitute “*Pesticide*”.

2

3 On page 1, in line 31, strike “**PESTICIDE/HERBICIDE**” and substitute “**PESTICIDE**”.

4

5 On page 2, in line 2, strike “**PESTICIDE/HERBICIDE**” and substitute “**PESTICIDE**”.

6

7 On page 2, after line 3, insert:

8 “(A) FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE TERM “PESTICIDE” SHALL MEAN A SUBSTANCE USED TO
9 CONTROL INSECTS, FUNGUS, OR PLANTS AND, AS SUCH, INCLUDES ALL HERBICIDES, INSECTICIDES,
10 AND FUNGICIDES.”.

11

12 On page 2, in line 4, before “THE” insert “(B)”.